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Address list contacts and participating agencies  
�Getting evidence into practice�  

Agreement n0 20031123 (790841) 
 
 

Country/ 
Organisation 

Name participant + email Institute Tel and fax 

European 
Commission 
Unit C1 SANCO 
Oj 2003/c62/04 

Marc van WELSSENAERS 
Marc.van-welssenaers@cec.eu.int 
Adm. And financial aspects 
 
DG SANCO C/2 
Ms Zinta Podniece 
zinta.podniece@cec.eu.int. 
 
John F. Ryan, Head of Unit C2 
 
Luc Brio, Head of Unit C1 (Finances) 

European Commission 
DG health & Consumer 
protection 
Directorate C Public Health 
and Risk Assessment 
C2- Health Information 
EUFO 3283 
L-2920 Luxembourg 
http://europa.eu.int 

Tel + 352 4301 34843 
 
 
 
 
Tel: +352 4301 33414 

Belgium 
Subcontractholder 
Strand 2 

Stephan Van den Broucke  
stephan.vandenbroucke@psy.kuleuven.a
c.be (from September 1, 2005) 
 
Caroline Bollars  
caroline.bollars@vig.be 
 
Director: Annemie Peeters 
Annemie.peeters@vig.be  

Flemish Institute for Health 
Promotion 
Schildknechtstraat 9 
B-1020 Brussels 
 
www.vig.be 
 

Tel:   +32 2 422 49 49 
Fax:  +32 2 422 49 59 
 
Tel:+32 (0) 477 63 31 09 
 
 
Tel:   +32 2 422 49 38 
 

Belgium 
EuroHealthNet 
Communications 

Caroline Costongs  
c.costongs@eurohealthnet.org 
 
Ingrid Stegeman  
i.stegeman@eurohealthnet.org 
Director: Clive Needle  
c.needle@eurohealthnet.org 

EuroHealthNet 
Rue Philippe Le Bon 6 
B-1000 Brussels 
 
www.eurohealthnet.org 
 

Tel: +32 2 2350 320 
Fax: +32 2 23 50 339 

Czech Republic Hanna Drahonovska  
drahon@szu.cz 
 
Lumir Komarek  
komarek@szu.cz 
 
Director : Jaroslav Volf, M.D.Ph.D.  
volf@szu.cz 

National Institute of Public 
Health 
Srobarova 48 
100 42 Prague 10 
 
www.szu.cz 
 

Tel:  +420 2 67082548 
Fax: +420 2 6731 02 91 

Denmark Finn Kamper-Jorgensen  (Director) 
fkj@niph.dk   
 
Dr.Tine Curtis 
Programme research director 
tc@niph.dk 
 

Danish National Institute of 
Public Health 
Centre for Health and Society 
Oster Farmagsgade 5 
DK-1399 Copenhagen-K.  
www.niph.dk 

Tel: + 45 39 20 77 77   
Fax: +45 39 20 80 10 
 
 
Tel:+ 45 35326345 
Fax: +45 39208010 

Denmark Birgitte Gade Koefoed  
bgk@sst.dk 
Prof.dr.Finn Borlum Kristensen 
Director of Health Information Services 
fbk@sst.dk 

National Board of Health 
Islands Brygge 67; DK-2300 
Copenhagen S 
 
www.sst.dk 

Tel: +45 72 22 74 45 
Fax: +45 72 22 74 13 
 

Denmark Dr. Christiane Stock 
cstock@health.sdu.dk 
 
 
Inge Wind, secretary 
IWind@health.sdu.dk 

Department of Health 
Promotion Research, 
Institute of Public Health 
(DHRP) 
Niels Bohrs Vej 9 
DK-6700 Esbjerg 
www.sdu.dk 

Tel: +45 6550 4210 
Fax: +45 6550 4283 
 
 
 
tel: +45 655 04157 
Fax: +45 655 04283 

Estonia Dr. Mai Maser/Dr Tiia Pertel 
Mai.maser@tai.ee 
 
Information/mails to :Aili Laasner,  
member of the board 
Aili.laasner@student.uib.no 
Director:  Mrs. Anu Kasmel  
anu@tervis.ee 

Estonian Union for Health 
Promotion 
Mustamae tee 4 
10621 Tallinn 
 
 

Tel:   +372 51 35 396 
Fax:  +372 62 79 281 
 
Tel:   +372 51 05 621 
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Country/ 
Organisation 

Name participant + email Institute Tel and fax 

Finland 
Subcontractholder 
Strand 1  
 

Mrs Arja Aro senior advisor  
araro@health.sdu.dk 
(in Denmark from September 1, 2005) 
 
Sanna Natunen, born Räty, researcher 
sanna.raty@ktl.fi  
 
Anastasiya Rogachecha,  
research assistant 
Anastasiya.rogacheva@ktl.fi 
 
Antti UUTELA   overall Project leader  
Antti.uutela@ktl.fi 
Antti_uutela@hotmail.com 
06 29 412 675 
 
Director General: Pekka Puska 
Pekka.Puska@ktl.fi 

National Public Health 
Institute KTL 
Dept.of Epidemiology and 
Health Promotion 
Mannerheimintie 166 
FIN-00300 Helsinki 
 
www.ktl.fi 
 

tel +358 9 47 44 8264 
fax +358 9 47 44 8338 
mobile: +358 505603053 
 
Tel: +358 9 47 44 8939 
Fax: + 358 9 47 44 8338  
mobile +358 44 303 
1639 
 
Tel: +358 9 474 48 945 
Fax: + 358 9 47 44 8338 
mobile: +358 41 501 
3673 

Finland Executive Director: Mika Pyykko 
mika.pyykko@health.fi  
 

Finnish Center for Health 
Promotion 
Karjalankatu 2 C 63 
FIN-00520 Helsinki 
www.health.fi 

Tel: +358 9 7253 0336 
Or +358 400 841 662 
Fax: + 358 9 7253 0320 

France Stephanie Pin (Strand I) 
Stephanie.pin@inpes.sante.fr 
 
Fabienne Lemonnier (Strand II) 
Fabienne.lemonnier@inpes.sante.fr 
Département outils pédagogiques 
 
Pierre Arwidson, scientific director 
pierre.arwidson@inpes.sante.fr 
 
Director Philippe Lamoureux,  
Philippe.lamoureux@inpes.sante.fr 

Institut National de 
Prévention et d�Education 
pour la Santé 
42 Blvd. de la Libération 
F-93203  ST. DENIS CEDEX 
 
www.inpes.sante.fr 

Tel: + 33 1 49 33 32 
Fax: + 33 1 49 33 23 90 

France IUHPE 
Subcontractholder 
Strand 3 

Catherine Jones  
cjones@iuhpe.org 
Marie Claude Lamarre,  
Executive Director 
mclamarre@iuhpe.org 
Maurice Mittelmark, president IUHPE 
Maurice.Mittelmark@psyhp.uib.no 
mmittelmark@iuhpe.org 

IUHPE  
42 Blvd. de la Libération 
93203  ST. DENIS CEDEX 
 
www.iuphe.org 
 
 
 

Tel: + 33 148 13 71 20 
Fax: + 33  148 09 17 67 
 
 
 
 

Germany 
 
 
 

Volker Stander  
Stander@bzga.de 
Helene Reemann 
Helene.reemann@bzga.de 
 
Director: Dr. Elisabeth Pott  
Elisabeth.Pott@bzga.de 

Bundeszentrale für 
Gesundheitliche Aufklärung 
Ostmerheimerstrasse 220  
51109 Köln 
 
www.bzga.de 

Tel:   +49 221 89 92 330 
Fax: +49 221 89 92 300 
 
Tel:   +49 221 89 92 349 
Fax:  +49 221 89 92 359 

Greece Ms Christina Dimitrakaki 
chsr@med.uoa.gr 
 
Director: Yannis Tountas,  
chsr@med.uoa.gr (ISPM) 

Institute of Social & 
Preventive Medicine 
25 Alexandroupoleos Street 
115 27 Athens 
www.neahygeia.gr 

Tel:   +30 210 748 20 15 
Fax:  +30 210 748 58 72 
 

Italy Giancarlo Pocetta  
gianpoc@unipg.it 
g.pocetta@libero.it 
 
Director: Lamberto BRIZIARELLI  
lbrizigi@unipg.it 

Experimental Centre for 
Health Education 
Universita Degli Studi Di 
Perugia 
Via Del Giochetto 
CP n 1435 
06126 Perugia 
www.unipg.it/csesi/eng 

Tel:   +39 75 585 73 01 
Fax: +39 75 585 7317 

Latvia Ineta Zirina, director  
Ineta.zirina@vvva.gov.lv 

Latvian Health Promotion 
Centre 
3 Skolas street  
Riga LV-1010 
www.vvva.gov.lv 

Tel: +371 72 4 04 47 
Fax: + 371 72 4 04 22 



   

 3 

Country/ 
Organisation 

Name participant + email Institute Tel and fax 

Netherlands 
NIGZ 
Coordinating 
organisation 
 
 
 
 

Gerard MOLLEMAN Project leader 
gmolleman@nigz.nl 
 
Hans Saan, senior advisor 
hsaan@nigz.nl 
 
Jan Bouwens, Project coordinator 
jbouwens@nigz.nl 
 
Mrs. Vivian Bos 
Vbos@nigz.nl   
 
Henriette Kok   
hkok@nigz.nl 
 
director: Hans Krosse, jkrosse@nigz.nl 
 
Marianne Smit, secretary 
msmit@nigz.nl 

Netherlands Institute for 
Health Promotion and 
Disease Prevention  
P.O. Box 500 
3440 AM Woerden 
 
www.nigz.nl 
 
 

Tel:   +31 348 437 600 
Fax:  +31 348 437 621 
 
Marianne Smit Secretariat 
Tel:   +31 348 438 853 
Fax:  +31 348 437 666 
 

Portugal Pedro Ribeiro da Silva  
pedros@dgsaude.min-saude.pt 

General Directorate of Health 
Alamada D. Alonso 
Henriques 45 
1049-005 Lisboa 
www.dgsaute.pt 

Tel: + 351 218430500 
Fax: + 351 218430530 

Slovakia  Zora Gerova, the Head Psysician of the 
Community Health Promotion Center of 
the Capital of Slovakia 
gerova@uvzsr.sk 
 
director : Dr. Ivan Rovny  
 
Katarina Hulanska 
hulanska@szusr.sk 

Public Health Institute of 
Slovak Republic  
826 45 Bratislava 
Trnavská 52 
 
www.uvzsr.sk 
 

tel: +4212 52961121 
fax: +4212 52961124 

Slovakia  Maria Avdicova, Head of Department of 
Epidemiology  
avdicova@szubb.sk 
 
Mrs.dr.Eleonora Fabianova, M.D. 
fabianova@szubb.sk 

Regional Authority of Public 
Health, Banska Bystrica 
Cesta k nemocnici 1 
Banská Bystrica 975 56 
 
www.szubb.sk 

Tel:  +421 484153261 
Fax: +421 484123637 

Spain Begona Merino Merino  
bmerino@msc.es 
 

Ministry of Health 
Paseo del Prado 18-20, 
28071 Madrid 
 
www.msc.es 

Tel:  + 34 91 5964194 
Fax: + 34 91 5964195 

Sweden 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Christer HOGSTEDT, Head of the Research 
Department  
Christer.hogstedt@fhi.se 
 
Mona Lakso (conf.organizer) 
Mona.Lakso@fhi.se 
 
Carina KALLESTAL , senior advisor 
Carina.kallestal@fhi.se 
 
Bosse PETTERSSON  
bosse.pettersson@fhi.se 
 
Mia Danielsson 
Mia.danielsson@fhi.se 
 
Per Rahbek  
Head of communication department 
Per.rahbek@fhi.se 

Swedish Institute for Public 
Health (SNIPH) 
International Relations 
Olof Palmes Gata 17 
S-10352 Stockholm 
 
www.fhi.se 
 

Tel:  +46 8 5661 35 15 
        +46 8 5661 35 00 
Fax: +46 8 5661 35 05 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Tel:  +46 8 5661 35 73 
Fax: +46 8 5661 35 05 
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Country/ 
Organisation 

Name participant + email Institute Tel and fax 

Switzerland 
Non EU member 

Marlène Läubli Loud 
Head of Evaluation Resource and 
Management Centre 
marlene.Laeubli@bag.admin.ch 
 
Jacques Gaume, assistant 
Jacques.gaume@bag.admin.ch 
 

Swiss Federal Office of 
Public Health 
Schwarztorstrasse 96 
CH- 3003 Bern 
Buro:  
Schwarzenburgstrasse 165, 
3097 Liebefeld 
www.bag.admin.ch 

Tel: +41 31 323 87 61 
Fax: +41 31 322 99 00 
 
Tel: +41 31 324 1787 
Fax: +41 31 322 99 00 

Switzerland 
Non EU member 

Ursel BROESSKAMP-STONE, Head 
International Affairs and evidence 
Ursel.broesskamp@promotionsante.ch 
 
Mr. Gunter Ackermann 
guenter.ackermann@promotionsante.ch 
 
director :Dr. Brigitte Ruckstuhl 

Health Promotion 
Switzerland 
Dufourstrasse 30 
Postfach 311 
CH 3000 Bern 6 
 
www.gesundheitsfoerderung
.ch 
 

Tel: +41 31 350 04 25 (-
04) 
Fax: +41 31 368 17 00 

United Kingdom 
Brighton IHDRC 

John K. Davies 
J.K.Davies@bton.ac.uk 
Regional Vice President IUHPE 
 
Caroline Hall, MA BSc 
caroline.hall@brighton.ac.uk 

International Health 
Development Research 
Centre 
c/o Faculty of Health, 
University of Brighton, 
Falmer,  
Brighton BN1 9PH   
United Kingdom 
www.brighton.ac.uk/health/i
hdrdc    

Tel: +44 1273 644168 
Fax: +44 1273 643324 
 
Tel: +44 1273 644169 
Fax: +44 1273 644508 

United Kingdom 
NICE 

Dr Catherine Swann 
Senior Research Specialist 
catherine.swann@nice.org.uk 
 
Chris Brookes 
chris.brookes@nice.org.uk 
Maggie.Davies 
Maggie.davies@nice.uk 
Antony Morgan 
Antony.morgan@nice.org.uk 

National Institute for 
Health and Clinical 
Excellence (NICE)  
MidCity Place  
71 High Holborn  
London  
WC1V 6NA 

Tel:  +44 20 7067 5800 
Fax: +44 207 7067 5801 
Swann: +44 2070613170 
 
Brookes:+44 2074000680 
 
Davies: +44 2074000681 
 
 

United Kingdom 
Wales  

Dr.Nina Parry-Langdon  
nina.parry-langdon@wales.gsi.gov.uk 
Chris Roberts  
chris.Roberts@wales.gsi.gov.uk 
Chris Tudor-Smith, Authorized official 

Research and Evaluation 
Branch 
Welsh Assembly Government 
Cathays Park 
Cardiff CF10 3NQ 
www.wales.gov.uk 

Tel:  +44 29 208 26 522 
Fax: +44 29 2082 5779 

United Kingdom 
Scotland  

Erica Wimbush  
erica.wimbush@health.scot.nhs.uk 
Laurence Gruer 
Laurence.gruer@phis.csa.scot.nhs 
 
Mrs. Shirley M. Fraser 
shirley.fraser@phis.csa.scot.nhs.uk 
 
Chief Executive : Graham Robertson  
Graham.robertson@hebs.scot.nhs.uk 

Health Scotland 
Woodburn House 
Canaan Lane 
Edinburgh EH10 4SG 
 
www.hebs.scot.nhs.uk 
 

Tel:   +44 131 536 55 88 
Fax:  +44 131 536 55 02 
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PARTNERS (authors) in Strand III 
IUATLD France 
(author in Strand 3) 

Dr.Karen Slama 
(KSlama@iuatld.org)   

International Union against 
Tuberculosis and Lung 
Disease, 68, Boulevard St. 
Michel, 75006 Paris, France 
www.iuatld.org 
 

Tel: +33156802826 
Fax +33156802820 

IUHPE 
president 

Professor Dr.  Maurice Mittelmark 
Maurice.Mittelmark@psyhp.uib.no 

Research Centre for Health 
Promotion 
University of Bergen 
Christiesgt 13 
N-5007 Bergen, Norway 

Tel: +4755583251 
Fax: +4755589887 

Prevention 
Research Centre 
Academic Centre for 
Social Sciences 
Radboud University 
Nijmegen 
 
(author in Strand 3) 

Dr. Eva Jané- Llopis 
llopis@psych.kun.nl 
evaj@titus.socsci.kun.nl 
 

Head of Science-Based 
Knowledge and Policy 
Prevention Research Centre 
Academic Centre for Social 
Sciences, Department of 
Clinical Psychology 
Radboud University 
Nijmegen 
P.O. Box 9104 
6500HE Nijmegen 
The Netherlands 
 
www.ru.nl 
 

Tel: + 31 24 361 26 67 
Fax: + 31 24 361 55 94 
 

Author/consultant Dr. Viv Speller, consultant  
viv.speller@healthdevelopment.co.uk 
 

Health Development 
Peacehaven, Uplands Road 
Denmead, Waterlooville 
Hampshire, PO7 6HE 
United Kingdom 

Tel: + 44 2392 232 741 
 

EVALUATION OF THE PROJECT GETTING EVIDENCE 
 
Academic Medical 
Centre 
(Evaluation of the 
project) 

Prof. Dr. Niek S. Klazinga 
n.s.klazinga@amc.uva.nl 
 
Mrs. Marina Grishchenko 
M.Grishchenko@amc.uva.nl 

Academic Medical Centre 
Dept.of  Social Medicine 
Room J2-215, P.O. Box  
22660, 1100 DD Amsterdam 
The Netherlands 

Tel: +31 20 566 4892 
Fax: +31 20 566 2316 
 
Tel: +31 20 566 4885 
Fax:  +31 20 697 2316 
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INTERESTED/ AFFILIATED PARTIES 
Austria Mag.Gerlinde Rohrauer 

Gerlinde.rohrauer@fgoe.org 
 
 
Mag.a pharm. Petra Plunger MPH 
petra.plunger@fgoe.org 

Austrian Health Promotion 
Foundation 
Mariahilferstrasse 176 
1150 Vienna 
www.fgoe.org 
www.gesundesleben.at 

Tel: +43 1 8950400-19 
Fax: +43 1 8950400-20 
 
Tel.: +43 1 895 04 00 - 21 
Fax: +43 1 895 04 00 - 20 
 

Estonia Dr. Maarike Harro, MD, PhD, director 
Maarike.harro@tai.ee 

National Institute for Health 
Development 
Hiiu 42 
EE 11619 Tallinn  

Tel: +372 659 39 999 
Fax: +372 659 39901 

Hungary Veronika Farkas 
favera@oefi.hu 
 
dr. Nagy Zsolt  
dnzsd@axelero.hu 
 
Mrs. Agnes Czimbalos 

National Institute for Health 
Development 
Andrássy str. 82. 
H-1062 Budapest 

Tel: +36-1-4288-278 
Tel/fax: +36-1-4288-241 

Iceland 
Non EU member 

Mrs. Jakobína H. Árnadóttir MSc 
Project Manager 
jakobina@lydheilsustod.is 
 
Mr. Haukur Thor Haraldsson  
haukur@publichealth.is 
 

Public Health Institute   
Laugavegur 116 
4th floor 
105 Reykjavik 
www.lydheilstustod.is/stodfl
okkar/english 

Tel: + 354 5 800 909 / 8 
400 909 
Fax: +354 800 901 
Email: 
lydheilsustod@lysheilsu
stod.is 

(Northern) Ireland Mrs. Leslie Boydell, Associate director 
Leslie.boydell@publichealth.ie 
 
 
 

Institute of Public Health 
Forestview 
Purdys Lane 
Belfast BT8 7ZX  
www.publichealth.ie 

Tel: +44 28 9064 8494 
Fax: +44 28 9064 6604 

Lithuania Ingrida Skridailiene 
Head of International Relationship  
Ingrida.skridailiene@vvspt.lt 
 
 

Ministry of Health 
Subdivision 
Public Health Strategy 
Division 
State Public Health Service 
Kalvariju 153, LT-08221, 
Vilnius, Lithuania 

Phone +370 5 277 80 36 
Fax +370 5 277 80 93 
 

Poland Prof.M.J. Wysocki, MD, PhD 
Head dept. of Health Promotion & 
Postgraduate Education 
Deputy director NIH 
mjwysocki@pzh.gov.pl 
Mrs. Dr. Dorota Cianciara 
Head HP Laboratory 
dcianciara@pzh.gov.pl 

National Institute of Hygiene 
(NIH) 
24, Chocimska street 
00-791 WARSAW 
www.pzh.gvo.pl 

Tel: 0048-22 5421400 
Fax:0048-22 8497484 

Slovenia 
 

Igor Krampač,dr.med.,spec 
igor.krampac@zzv-mb.si 
 

Institute of Public Health 
Maribor 
Centre of Public Health and 
Health Promotion 
Prvomajska No. 1, 2000 
Maribor, Slovenia 

Tel: 00386 24602317,   
mobile: 
oo38641741 536 
Fax: 00386 24622234 

Slovenia 
 

Tatja Kostnapfel 
Tatja.kostnapfel@guest.arnes.si 
Tatjana Berger B.Sc.Biol. 
Tatjana.berger@zzv-lj.si 
Branka Dukic 
Branka.dukic@zzv-lj.si 
Marki Vudrag, MD, director  

Institute for Public Health 
Ljubljana 
Dept.for Publishing, 
Research and Education 
Zaloska 29 
1000 Ljubljana 
 

Tel: 00386 1 5863900 
Fax: 00 38615403190 

WHO/EURO 
Health Evidence 
Network HEN 
Non EU member 

Leena Eklund (PhD) 
Technical officer 
 
Mrs. Anca Dumitrescu, director 
adu@euro.who.int 
 

WHO/EURO 
Division of information, 
Evidence and 
Communication 
Scherfigsvej 8 
DK-2100 Copenhagen 
Denmark 

Tel: + 45 39 171520 
Fax: +45 39171818 
 
Tel: +45 3917 1352 
Fax: +45 3917 1868 

 



This report was produced by a contractor for Health & Consumer Protection Directorate General and represents the views of the
contractor or author. These views have not been adopted or in any way approved by the Commission and do not necessarily
represent the view of the Commission or the Directorate General for Health and Consumer Protection. The European
Commission does not guarantee the accuracy of the data included in this study, nor does it accept responsibility for any use made
thereof.


